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Anti-wear
treatment

6L

Lubricates and protects turbo and engine
when the oil level is too low and at cold
start.

Anti-wear and anti-friction protection.
Instructions for use: Pour into warm
engine oil.

Compatible with any oil, any engine,
catalytic converters and DPF.

Lubrifie et protege le turbo et le moteur
lorsque le niveau d'huile est trop bas et
au démarrage a froid.

Protection anti-usure et anti-frottement.
Mode d’emploi : Moteur chaud, ajouter
le flacon dans I'huile moteur.
Compatible tout type d’'huile, moteur,
pot catalytique et filtre a particules.

Smeert en beschermt turbo en motor bij
koudstart en laag oliepeil.

Anti slijtage en anti frictie beschermin.
Gebruiksaanwijzing: Giet in warme
motorolie.

Geschikt voor elk type olie, elke motor,
catalysators en Roetfilters.

VerschleiBschutz Schmiert und schitzt
Turbolader und Motor auch bei niedrigem
Olstand und Kaltstart. VerschleiBschutz
und Reibungsverminderer.
Gebrauchsanweisung: In warmen
Motor geben. B

Vertrdglich mit jedem OI, Motor, Kat
und Partikelfilter.

Lubrica y protege el turbo y el motor
cuando el nivel de aceite es demasiado
bajo y en arranque en frio.
Antidesgaste y proteccién antifriccion.
Instrucciones de uso: Verter en el
aceite caliente del motor.

Compatible con cualquier aceite,
cualquier motor, convertidores

cataliticos y DPF.

Danger. Causes skin irritation. May cause an allergic skin reaction. Causes serious eye damage. Toxic to

aquatic life with long lasting effects. If medical advice is needed, have product container or label at hand. Keep
out of reach of children. Avoid release to the environment. Wear protective gloves, eye protection/face protection.
IF SWALLOWED: Immediately call a POISON CENTER, a doctor. IF ON SKIN: Wash with plenty of water. IF IN EYES:
Rinse cautiously with water for several minutes. Remove contact lenses, if present and easy to do. Continue
rinsing. Immediately call a POISON CENTER, a doctor. If skin irritation or rash occurs: Get medical
advice/attention. Wash contaminated clothing before reuse. Collect spillage. Dispose of contents/container to a
hazardous or special waste collection point. Contains: Reaction products of
bis(4-methylpentan-2-yl)dithiophosphoric acid with phosphorus oxide, propylene oxide and amines, C12-14-alkyl
(branched); Zinc bis[0,0-bis(2-ethylhexyl)] bis(dithiophosphate); Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed 0,0-bis(sec-Bu
and 1,3-dimethylbutyl) esters, zinc salts; Benzenesulfonic acid, methyl-, mono-C20-24-branched alkyl derivs.,
calcium salts.

Danger. Provoque une irritation cutanée. Peut provoquer une allergie cutanée. Provogue de graves lésions
des yeux. Toxique pour les organismes aquatiques, entraine des effets néfastes a long terme. En cas de
consultation d’un médecin, garder a disposition le récipient ou I'étiquette. Tenir hors de portee des enfants. Eviter
Ie rejet dans I'environnement. Porter des gants de protection, un équipement de protection des yeux/du visage.
EN CAS D’INGESTION: Appeler immédiatement un CENTRE ANTIPOISON, un médecin. EN CAS DE CONTACT AVEC
LA PEAU: Laver abondamment a I'eau. EN CAS DE CONTACT AVEC LES YEUX: rincer avec précaution a I'eau
pendant plusieurs minutes. Enlever les lentilles de contact si la victime en porte et si elles peuvent étre
facilement enlevées. Continuer a rincer. Appeler immédiatement un CENTRE ANTIPOISON, un médecin. En cas
dirritation ou d'éruption cutanée: consulter un médecin. Laver les vétements contaminés avant réutilisation.
Recueillir le produit répandu. Eliminer le contenu/récipient dans une installation de collecte des déchets
dangereux ou spéciaux. Contient : Reaction products of bis(4-methylpentan-2-yl)dithiophosphoric acid with
phosphorus oxide, propylene oxide and amines, C12-14-alkyl (branched); Zinc bis[0,0-bis(2-ethylhexyl)]
bis(dithiophosphate); Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed 0,0-bis(sec-Bu and 1,3-dimethylbutyl) esters, zinc salts;
Benzenesulfonic acid, methyl-, mono-C20-24-branched alkyl derivs., calcium salts.

Gevaar. Veroorzaakt huidirritatie. Kan een allergische huidreactie veroorzaken. Veroorzaakt emstig
oogletsel. Giftig voor in het water levende organismen, met langdurige gevolgen. Bij het inwinnen van medisch
advies, de verpakking of het etiket ter beschikking houden. Buiten het bereik van kinderen houden. Voorkom
lozing in het milieu. Beschermende handschoenen, Oogbescherming/gelaatsbescherming dragen. NA INSLIKKEN:
onmiddellijk een ANTIGIFCENTRUM, een arts raadplegen. BlJ CONTACT MET DE HUID: met veel water wassen.
BIJ CONTACT MET DE OGEN: voorzichtig afspoelen met water gedurende een aantal minuten; contactlenzen
verwijderen, indien mogelijk; blijven spoelen. Onmiddellijk een ANTIGIFCENTRUM, een arts raadplegen. Bij
huidirritatie of uitslag: een arts raadplegen. Verontreinigde kleding wassen alvorens deze opnieuw te gebruiken.
Gelekte/gemorste stof opruimen. Inhoud/verpakking afvoeren naar een installatie voor het inzamelen van
gevaarlifk of bijzonder afval. Bevat: Reaction products of bis(4-methylpentan-2-yl)dithiophosphoric acid with
phosphorus oxide, propylene oxide and amines, C12-14-alkyl (branched); Zinc bis[0,0-bis(2-ethylhexyl)]
bis(dithiophosphate); Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed 0,0-bis(sec-Bu and 1,3-dimethylbuty)) esters, zinc salts;
Benzenesulfonic acid, methyl-, mono-C20-24-branched alkyl derivs., calcium salts.

Gefahr. Verursacht Hautreizungen. Kann allergische Hautreaktionen verursachen. Verursacht schwere
Augenschéden. Giftig fiir Wasserorganismen, mit langfristiger Wirkung. Ist arztlicher Rat erforderlich, Verpackung
oder Kennzeichnungsetikett bereithalten. Darf nicht in die Hande von Kindern gelangen. Freisetzung in die
Umwelt vermeiden. Schutzhandschuhe, Augenschutz/Gesichtsschutz tragen. BEI VERSCHLUCKEN: Sofort
GIFTINFORMATIONSZENTRUM, Arzt anrufen. BEI BERUHRUNG MIT DER HAUT: Mit viel Wasser waschen. BEI
KONTAKT MIT DEN AUGEN: Einige Minuten lang behutsam mit Wasser spiilen. Eventuell vorhandene
Kontaktiinsen nach Méglichkeit entfernen. Weiter spiilen. Sofort GIFTINFORMATIONSZENTRUM, Arzt anrufen. Bei
Hautreizung oder -ausschlag: Arztlichen Rat einholen/drztliche Hilfe hinzuziehen. Kontaminierte Kleidung vor
erneutem Tragen waschen. Verschiittete Mengen aufnehmen. Inhalt/Behélter einer Sammelstelle fiir geféhrliche
Abfélle oder Sonderabfélle zufiihren. Enthélt: Reaction products of bis(4-methylpentan-2-yl)dithiophosphoric acid
with phosphorus oxide, propylene oxide and amines, C12-14-alkyl (branched); Zinc bis[0,0-bis(2-ethylhexyl)]
bis(dithiophosphate); Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed 0,0-bis(sec-Bu and 1,3-dimethylbutyl) esters, zinc salts;
Benzenesulfonic acid, methyl-, mono-C20-24-branched alkyl derivs., calcium salts.

Peligro. Provoca irritacion cutdnea. Puede provocar una reaccion alérgica en la piel. Provoca lesiones
oculares graves. Toxico para los organismos acuaticos, con efectos nocivos duraderos. Si se necesita consejo
médico, tener a mano el envase o la etiqueta. Mantener fuera del alcance de los nifios. Evitar su liberacion al

medio ambiente. Llevar guantes de proteccion, gafas/méscara de proteccion. EN CASO DE INGESTION: Llamar
inmediatamente a un CENTRO DE TOXICOLOGIA, un médico. EN CASO DE CONTACTO CON LA PIEL: Lavar con
abundante agua. EN CASO DE CONTACTO CON LOS 0JOS: Aclarar cuidadosamente con agua durante varios
minutos. Quitar las lentes de contacto, si lleva y resulta fécil. Seguir aclarando. Llamar inmediatamente a un
CENTRO DE TOXICOLOGIA, un médico. En caso de irritacion o erupcion cuténea: Consultar a un médico. Lavar las
prendas contaminadas antes de volver a usarlas. Recoger el vertido. Eliminar el contenido/el recipiente en una
instalacion de recogida de residuos peligrosos o especiales. Contiene: Reaction products of
bis(4-methylpentan-2-yl)dithiophosphoric acid with phosphorus oxide, propylene oxide and

amines, C12-14-alkyl (branched); Zinc bis[0,0-bis(2-ethylhexyl)] bis(dithiophosphate);

Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed 0,0-bis(sec-Bu and 1,3-dimethylbutyl) esters, zinc salts;
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IT : Pericolo. Provoca irritazione cutanea. Pud provocare una reazione allergica cutanea. Provoca
gravi lesioni oculari. Tossico per gli organismi acquatici con effetti di lunga durata. In caso di
consultazione di un medico, tenere a disposizione il contenitore o I'etichetta del prodotto. Tenere
fuori dalla portata dei bambini. Non disperdere nell'ambiente. Indossare guanti, Proteggere gli
occhi/il viso. IN CASO DI INGESTIONE: contattare immediatamente un CENTRO ANTIVELENI, un
medico. IN CASO DI CONTATTO CON LA PELLE: Lavare abbondantemente con acqua. IN CASO DI
CONTATTO CON GLI OCCHI: sciacquare accuratamente per parecchi minuti. Togliere le eventuali lenti
a contatto se & agevole farlo. Continuare a sciacquare. Contattare immediatamente un CENTRO
ANTIVELENI, un medico. In caso di irritazione o eruzione della pelle: consultare un medico. Lavare gli
indumenti contaminati prima di indossarli nuovamente. Raccogliere il materiale fuoriuscito. Smaltire
il prodotto/recipiente in punto di raccolta rifiuti speciali o pericolosi. Contiene: Reaction products of
bis(4-methylpentan-2-yl)dithiophosphoric acid with phosphorus oxide, propylene oxide and amines,
C12-14-alkyl (branched); Zinc bis[0,0-bis(2-ethylhexyl)] bis(dithiophosphate); Phosphorodithioic acid,
mixed 0,0-bis(sec-Bu and 1,3-dimethylbutyl) esters, zinc salts; Benzenesulfonic acid, methyl-,
mono-C20-24-branched alkyl derivs., calcium salts.
PT : Perigo. Provoca irritacdo cuténea. Pode provocar uma reaccdo alérgica cutanea. Provoca
lesdes oculares graves. Toxico para os organismos aquaticos com efeitos duradouros. Se for
necessério consultar um médico, mostre-lhe a embalagem ou o rétulo. Manter fora do alcance das
criancas. Evitar a libertacdo para o ambiente. Usar luvas de protecco, proteccao ocular/proteccdo
facial. EM CASO DE INGESTAOQ: contacte imediatamente um CENTRO DE INFORMACAO
ANTIVENENOS, um médico. SE ENTRAR EM CONTACTO COM A PELE: lavar abundantemente com
4gua. SE ENTRAR EM CONTACTO COM 0S OLHOS: enxaguar cuidadosamente com dgua durante
varios minutos. Se usar lentes de contacto, retire-as, se tal Ihe for possivel. Continuar a enxaguar.
Contacte imediatamente um CENTRO DE INFORMAGAO ANTIVENENOS, um médico. Em caso de
irritacdo ou erupcéo cutanea: consulte um médico. Lavar a roupa contaminada antes de a voltar a
usar. Recolher o produto derramado. Eliminar o contetido/recipiente em uma instalacéo de recolha
dos residuos perigosos ou especiais. Contém: Reaction products of
bis(4-methylpentan-2-yl)dithiophosphoric acid with phosphorus oxide, propylene oxide and amines,
C12-14-alkyl (branched); Zinc bis[0,0-bis(2-ethylhexyl)] bis(dithiophosphate); Phosphorodithioic acid,
mixed 0,0-bis(sec-Bu and 1,3-dimethylbutyl) esters, zinc salts; Benzenesulfonic acid, methyl-,
mono-C20-24-branched alkyl derivs., calcium salts.
RU: OnacHo. Bbi3bIBaeT pasppaxenite Koxu. MoXeT Bbi3bIBaTb ANePriiecky KOXHYIO PeaKLyko.
BbI3bIBAeT Cepbe3Hble NOBPEX/eHNs Na3. TOKCMYHO ANS BOAHOA (GNOPbI U (ayHbl €
AONTOCPOYHBIMA NOCACACTBUAMU. ECM HEOOXOAMMA PeKOMeHALNs Bpaya: MMeTb npu cebe
YNakoBKy MPOAYKTA MW MAPKMPOBOYHbIA 3HaK. [lepXaTb B MecTe, He AOCTYMHOM ANA feTedl. He
AONYCKaTb MOMA3HNS B OKPYXatolLyio cpepy. Monb30BaTbCS 3ALUMTHbIMM NepyaTKamy, 3aluTa
1133, 331WTa Auua. NMPY NPOTNATBIBAHIM: Hemennento o6patuTbest 8 TOKCUKONOTVYECKIN LIEHTP,
K 8pauy. NPV MOMALAHAN HA KOXY: MpombiTb 60nbluvm Konndectsom oAbl MPY MOMALAHIN B
TNA3A: 8 TeyeHMe HeCKONbKIX MUHYT OCTOPOXHO MPOMbITb 1333 BOAOM. NP HANMYIN KOHTAKTHbIX
NMH3, N0 BO3MOXHOCTH, CHSITb UX. TPOAOXUTL MPOMbIBATL [1a33. HeMepNIeHHo 06paTUTbCa 8
TOKCHKONOTVYECKM/A LlEHTP K Bpayy. ECM NPOMCXOAMT PA3APAXeHNe KON Ui NosBNEHNe Chik:
06paTUTbCA K Bpayy. MOCTUPaTL 3arPAHEHHYIO OLeXAY Meperl MOCAeAYHLMM MCMONb30BaHMEM.
JWIKBUAAUNS Pa3NNBa. YA3MTL couepwmoe/mmemep 8 MYHKT C60P3 OMACHbIX AW CewVaNbHbIX
otxonos. Copepxut: Reaction products of b\'s(gzl-methy\pentan-Z-yl)dilhiophosphoric acd with
Ehosphorus oxide, propylene oxide and amines, C(12-14-alkyl (branched); Zinc
is[0,0-bis(2- ethrlhexyl)? bis(dithiophosphate); Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed 0,0-bis(sec-Bu and
1,3-dimethylbutyl) esters, zinc salts; Benzenesulfonic acid, methyl-, mono-C20-24-branched alkyl
derivs., calcium salts.

KK: Kayin. Tepiti TiTipkeHaipeni. TepiHiH anneprusira peakumachH TyAbIpYbl MyMKiH. Ke3re KaTTbl 3akbiM kenTipeni. Cy ar3anapbiHa y3ak
Mep3imAl YbITTbl acepnepi 6ap. Erep MefMLMHANGIK KOMeK KaxeT 60/1ca, BHIM CaybITbl Hemece 3aT6enrici e3iHizbeH 60NCbIH. bananapabIH Kosbl
KeTneiTiH xepae CaKTaHbi3. KOpLUaraH 0pTara TapanybiHa on GepmeHi3. KoprailTblH KonFanTap, Kesai Kopray, 6eTTi Kopray KuiHi3. ETEP
KYTBINCA: Te3 apana TOKCUKONOMMANbIK OPTANbIK, A3pirep KOHbIpay LanbiHbi3. EFEP TEPIAE BO/ICA: Ken menwepperi ¢y XybiHol3. Erep ke3
ilwiHpe: BipHelue MUHYT CyMeH MYKWST WalbiHbI3. Erep NMH33Nap 60NCa, OHall LLato YLLK, ANbIN TaCTaKbI3. LUIaHOAbI XanFacTbIpbiHbI3. Te3 apana
TOKCKONOTAAIK OPTANIbIK, fiapirep KOHbIPay Wanbibi3. Erep Tepi TiTipkeHyi Hemece Geprne naiina Gonca: MenUMHanbIK kenecke/kemexke
KYriHIHI3. KailTa naiianady anabiHAa NACTaHFaH KMIMAI XKybIHbI3. TerinreH CyiiblkTbl XUHAYy. CaybITTbl ilWiHAeriCiH/caybITTbl KayinTi Hemece
apHaiibl KANABIKTAPAbI XUHAY HYKTeCi. KV?BMI:I: Reaction products of bis(4-methylpentan-2-yl)dithiophosphoric acid with Ehosphoms oxide,
propylene oxide and amines, C12-14-alkyl (branched); Zinc bis#o,o-biséz-ethzlhexyl)] bis(dithiophosphate); Phosphorodithioic acid mixed
0,0-bis(sec-Bu and 1,3-dimethylbutyl) esters, zinc salts; Benzenesulfonic acid, methyl-, mono-(20-24-branched alkyl derivs., calcium salts.

BG: OnacHo. [pefn3BiKBa AipasHeHe Ha Koxara. Moxe Aa NPUYMHI anepriyHa KoxHa peakums. Mpean3BrKBa (epro3HO YBpexaaHe Ha ouuTe.
TOKCMYeH 33 BOAHWTE OPraHu3Mu, C AbAroTpaeH ediekT. Mpu HEOGXOAMMOCT OT MESMLMHCKA NOMOLL, HOCeTe OMaKOBKATA WA eTvkeTa Ha
npoayKTa. fla e CbxpaHsBa M3BbH 06cera Ha feua. [la e u3BArBa W3nyckaHe B OKOMHATA Cpefa. VI3M0N3BaiiTe MpeanasHu pbKasuuy,
NPeAnasHin 04nNg, NpefnasHa Macka 3a nuue. NPU NOTNbLLAHE: He3abasHo ce o6apere 8 LIEHTBP 110 TOKCUKONOMAS, Ha nekap. NP KOHTAKT
C KOXATA: M3muitre 06unHo ¢ Bopa. NPV KOHTAKT C OYWTE: npomuBaliTe BHUMATeNHO C BOAQ B MPOAL/KEHMe HA HAKONKO MUHYTY. (Banete
KOHTaKTHUTE Nell, aKo MMa TakuBa v [OKONKOTO T0BA € Bb3MOXHO. MPoabaxeTe ¢ u3nnakBaHeto. HesabasHo ce o6apere 8 LIEHTHP MO
TOKCMKONOTWY, Ha nekap. Mpu nosiBa Ha KOXHO Apa3HeHe Wni 06pMB Ha Koxara: MMoTbpceTe MeANMUMHCKM Cbeet/momoLy. M3nepete
3aMbPCeHOTO 06N1ekN0 Npeav NosTopHa ynotpe6a. Cbbepete pasnatoro. (bab T0/CbALT A Ce B VHCTANALMA 33 Cb6UpaHe Ha
OMacHN WAM Crielnantu otnagbum. Cbpbpxa: Reaction products of bis(Armethylpentan—z—yl)dithiophospﬁor'\c acid with phosphorus oxide,
propylene oxide and amines, (12-14-alkyl (branched); Zinc bis[0,0rbisézreth lhexyl)] bis(dithiophosphate); Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed
0,0-bis(sec-Bu and 1,3-dimethylbutyl) esters, zinc salts; Benzenesulfonic acid, metKyI—, mono-(20-24-branched alkyl derivs., calcium salts.

DA: Fare. Fordrsager hudirritation. Kan forarsage allergisk hudreaktion. Forérsaﬁer alvorlig gjenskade. Giftig for vandlevende organismer, med
langvarige virkninger. Hvis der er brug for laegehjaelp, medbring da beholderen eller etiketten. Opbevares utilgaengeligt for born. Undga udledning
til miljget. Beer beskyttelseshandsker, ajenbeskyttelse/ansigtsbeskyttelse. | TILFALDE AF INDTAGELSE: Ring omgaende til en GIFTINFORMATION, en
lege. VED KONTAKT MED HUDEN: Vask med rigeligt vand. VED KONTAKT MED @JNENE: Skyl forsigtigt med vand i flere minutter. Fiern eventuelle
kontaktlinser, hvis dette kan gores let. Fortszt skylning. Ring omgdende til en GIFTINFORMATION, en lege. Ved hudirritation eller udslet: Sog
lgehjeelp. Tilsmudset toj skal vaskes, for det kan anvendes igen. Udslip opsamles. Indholdet/beholderen bortskaffes i indsamlingssted for farligt
affald og specialaffald. Indeholder: Reaction products of bis(4-methylpentan-2-yl)dithiophosphoric acid with phosphorus oxide, propylene oxide
and amines, (12-14-alkyl (branched); Zinc is[0,0rbiséZ—eth Ihexy\g] bis(dithiophosphate); Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed 0,0-bis(sec-Bu and
1,3-dimethylbutyl) esters, zinc salts; Benzenesulfonic acid, met%ylr, mono—(20'24—gran(hed alkyl derivs., calcium salts.

ET : Ettevaatust. Pohjustab nahadrritust. Voib pohjustada allergilist nahareaktsiooni. Pohjustab raskeid silmakahjustusi. MUr(]]\'ne
veeorganismidele, pikaajaline toime. Arsti poole poordudes votta kaasa toote pakend voi etikett. Hoida lastele kattesaamatus kohas. Valtida
sattumist keskkonda. Kanda kaitsekindaid, kaitseprille/kaitsemaski. ALLANEELAMISE KORRAL: votta viivitamata Ghendust MURGISTUSTEABEKESKUSE,
arstiga. NAHALE SATTUMISE KORRAL: Pesta rohke veega. SILMA SATTUMISE KORRAL: \o?utada mitme minuti jooksul ettevaatlikult veega. Eemaldada
kontaktlaatsed, kui neid kasutatakse ja kui neid on kerge eemaldada. Loputada veel kord. Votta viivitamata thendust MURGISTUSTEABEKESKUSE,
arstiga. Nahaarrituse voi lobe korral: podrduda arsti poole. Saastunud rdivad enne jérgmist kasutamist pesta. Mahavoolanud toode kokku koguda.
Sisu/mahuti korvaldada ohtlike voi erijaatmete kogumise rajatis. Sisaldab: Reaction products of IJ\sﬁ4—methy\pentan—Z—yI)dithiophosphor‘\c acid with
phosphorus oxide, propylene oxide and amines, (12-14-alkyl (branched); Zinc bisFO,OVbis(Zrethy hexyl)] b\s(dithiophosghate}; Phosphorodithioic
at‘;d, mixed 0,0'biS(Se('BU and 1,3-dimethylbutyl) esters, zinc salts; Benzenesulfonic acid, methyl-, mono-C20-24-branched alkyl derivs., calcium
salts.

EL : Kivbuvog. Mpokahei epebiopd Tou dépparoc. Mmopei var mpokohéael ahhepyikr) Seppamiki) avTidpaian. Mpokakei cofopn
o@BaApIKr BAGBN. Togikd yio Toug uSPOPIOUC OPYAVIOHOUC, PE POKPOXPOVIEG EMMTWOEIC. EGV Qmﬂoas 10TpIKR oupBouAn, vat
£xeTe Podi 00 TOV MEPIEKTN TOU TIPOIGVTOC 1 TNV ETIKETA. Makpic oo moudid. No amo@eUyetan n eheubépwan ato mepiBdAAov.
NO' QOpaTeE MPOOTOTEUTIKG YAVTIO, PEOC OTOPIKNAG MPOOTOOIOG YIO T PATIC, MPOOTOTEUTIKG mpoowro. XE MEPINTQIH
KATANOZHE: koAéoTe opéowg To KENTPO AHAHTHPIAZEQN, yiarpo. SE MEPINTOIH ENAGHE ME TO AEPMA: NAUvTe pe GpBovo
vepo. 3E NEPINTQIH ENAGHI ME TA MATIA: ZEMAUVETE TIPOCEKTIKG PE VEPD VI OPKETA AEMTE. EGv Umdpxouv Qakoi Mm@,
QQaIPEDTE TOUG, GO0V eival e0KkoNo. TuvexioTe vor Eemhévere. Kahéote opéowe To KENTPO AHAHTHPIAZEQN, yiampd. Eciv
nopatnpnBei epebiopog Tou déppotog i epgaviotei egavOnuo: TupBouleubeite/EmokepBeire yiarpd. MAUVeTe Ta poAuopéva
evbupaTa mpIv Tt Eavapnalpornoifoete. Mocéyre 1 xupévn moodtnra. Aideon Tou nsplsonvou nEpIEKT[]hUS EYKOTOOTAROEIC
ouMoyi¢ emikivouvwy r(]jaémwv amoppippérwv. Mepiéxer: Reaction products of bis(4-methylpentan-2-yl)dithiophosphoric aud
with phosphorus oxide, propylene oxide and amines, C12-14-alkyl (branchede Zinc bis[0,0-bis(2-ethylhexyl)]
bisédnhloghosphate Phosphorodnhlmc acid, mixed 0,0- bls(sec Bu and 1,3-dimethylbutyl) esters, zinc salts; Benzenesulfomc
acid, methyl-, mono-(20-24-branched alkyl derivs., calcium salts.
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400m €

Bord a bord
207 x 148 de haut
Décollement en bas a gauche

@ Anti usura

Lubrifica e Protegge la turbina ed il motore quando il livello dell'olio & troppo
basso e nelle partenze a freddo. Protezione anti usura e anti attrito.

Istruzioni er l'uso: Versare nell'olio motore a caldo. Compatibile con
qualsiasi olio, qualsiasi motore, convertitori catalitici e DPF.

@@ Anti desgaste

Lubrifica e protege o tuubo e o motor quando o nivel de 6leo é muito baixo
e no comeco frio. Anti desgaste e proteccdo anti friccao.

Modo de usar: Despeje no 6leo quente do motor. Compativel com qualquer
6leo, qualquer motor e catalisadores e DPF.

@ AntumzHocuan

CMa3blBaeT 1 3awmiiaeT TypouHy U ABUraTeNb B C/lyyae e YpoBeHb
Macna Kputn4yecku HW3KMW, 3 TaK Xe B Cny4yae 3anycka XONOAHOro
ABurartens. 3aLmLLaeT oT U3HOCA Y AeMOHCTPUPYeT aHTU-TPeHNe.

WHCTPYKUMA NO NpUMeHeHUIo: 33/11BaTb B Pa3orpetoe MOTOPHOE MACNo.
Npucapka coBmectMmMa € N6bIM MOTOPHBIM MACNOM, NHO6bIM TUNOM
ABUraTens, Katanutnyeckum npeobpasosarenem u DPF.

NpownssoanTens: S.A.D.A.PS. BARDAHL ADDITIVES & LUBRICANTS S.A. Appec:
yn. Pro [ito MoHT pe Kal:)nbe 3 B-7522, 1. TypHe, benbrus.Ten./dakc: +32 (0)
6959 03 60. ww.bardahl.b

NmnopTep v oduuUManbHLIN Npeactasutens: 000 «/IH AucTpubbroLms».
Appec: 443066, Poccus, 1. Camapa, nep. besbiMaHHbIN 2-11, A.1. Ten./dakc: 8
(495) 988 64 45

(@ Tosyabl anpbid

Man neHreW oTe TOMeH OONFAH >KAFfanAa  KaHe KO3FANTKbIL CYbIKTa
KYMbIC iCTEreH >afAainaa, Ko3anTKbILL NeH Typ6yHaHbI Malinar, KopFanabl.
TO3y >K3He AHTW-YNKeNiCTeH KOPFaHbIC.

Manpanany HycKaynbiFbl: XKbifbl KO3FANTKbIW MalibiHa Kyt Kepek. Ke3
KeNnreH MOTOp MaMbiMeH, KO3FanTKbIWTbIH Ke3 KenreH TypiMeH,
KaTaNUTMKANbIK TypneHAipriwnen xxaHe DPF-neH yinecimai.

«Tanauto  Kazakhstan» XLWIC MekeH-xailbl: 050050, Ka3zakcTaH

Pecny6nnKackl, AnmaTbl Kanacsl, Paribimbek faHFbinbl 169A yin. Ten.:+7 (727)
233-06-98, 250-72-22, 250-18-82, 279-00-67, 233-08-23. hakc: 279-05-51.

D Npotus nsHocsaHe

EKCTpPeMHO CMa3Ba W 3alUMTaBa ABWraTens 1 Typ6oTo, AOPK KOFAaTO HUBOTO
Ha MacNo e NpeKaneHo H1UCKo. CMa3Ba 1 33LLKTaBa ABUIATeNs NpU CTyAeH
CTapT. 3aLUMTA NPOTUB TPUEHE Y N3HOCBAHE.

WNHCTPYKUMN 3a ynotpe6a: V3cunete CbAbPXKaHMETO B AABUFATENHOTO
Macno npy TombA Aguraten. MpoAyKTLT e CbBMeCTUM € BCUYKK BUAOBE
ABWrATe/IHU MACNa, BCUYKM TUMOBE ABUIATeNM, KaTanu3aTopHu cucTemu
1 GuNTPU 33 TBBHPAM HACTMLM.

Mpoussoauten: CAQANC bappan, appec: NHAYCTPUANHA 30HA 3anap, yn.
[to MoH pe Kapnue 3, 7522 TypHen, benrug, ten: +3269590360. BHocuten:
OHB MpocnniiT EOOA, Codusa, yn. CtosH Eppes 1, Ten: 02/8689005,
0887/444121, www.prospeed.bg, e-mail: office@prospeed.bg

@D Anti slid
Smarer og beskytter turbo og motoren, nar oliestanden er for lav, og ved
koldstart. Giver mindre slitage og bedre beskyttelse.

Brugsanvisning: Varm motoren op, og tilsaet additivet. Kan blandes med
alle olier. Skader ikke katalysator eller DPF.

@ Anti-wear

Tostab olikelme vastupidavust ekstreemsurvele. Kaitseb mootori liikuvaid
osi ja turbot.

Kasutusjuhend: Lisada t66sooja mootori dlisse. Sobib koigi olititipidega,
koigi mootorite, kataliisaatoritega ja DPF-dega.

@D Anti-wear

AITQiVEl Kol IPooTaTEVEl TO turbo Kol Tov KIvTApa 6Tav T €mMimedo Aadiol
€ivol MOAU XapnAd Kol KATe TIC KpUEG EKKIVAOEIC. AVTITPIBIKI TpoOoTaCion Kall
MPOCTaCio KATA TG POOPG

08nyiec Xpriong:AdeIdoTe TO MEPIEXOPEVO O€ (€0TO KIVATAPQ. ZUPBOTO pe
K&Be MmavTiKG, K&Oe KIVATAPO KOl KATAAUTIKO PETATPOMEN Kail DPF.



